Form for filing Rate Schedules	FOR See Below	
	Community, Town	or City
	P.S.C. NO. 6	
	Original SHEET NO.	1
Delta Natural Gas of Stanton, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.	5
	Original SHEET NO.	1
CLASSIFICAT	ION OF SERVICE	
RATE SCHEDULE GS-3 - GENERAL SERVICE		RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABILITY: Applicable within all service areas purchases its supply of gas from the sion Corporation, namely: Stanton, and environs.	where Delta of Stanton Kentucky Gas Transmis-	
AVAILABILITY:  1. Available for general use for	or individually metered	
service for domestic, commercial or	industrial consumption.	
2. The total rated input capace equipment eligible for service under be limited to an aggregate of less thour for any customer at any one local service.	this rate schedule shall han 1,000,000 B.T.U. per	
3. The restriction contained in shall apply only to those customers initiated on or after the effective dule or those customers whose facilitatruction at January 1, 1969.	to whom service is late of this rate sche-	
CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm	PUBLIC SERVICE CON	MISSION
RATES AND TERMS:	APR ACT	
First 1,000 cu. ft. or less used	i per month (Minimum Bill)	\$2.50 VISION
DATE OF ISSUE October 21, 1968	DATE EFFECTIVE February	11, 1969
ISSUED BY H. D. Peet 7 Mame of Officer	TITLE President	
Issued by authority of an Order of the Case No. 5084	ne Public Service Commission  Dated February 11, 19	

orm for	filing Rate	Schedules		ee Below munity, Town	or City
			Con	andritty, Town	Or OTCA
		***	P.S.C. NO.	6	
			Original	SHEET NO.	2
elta Na	tural Gas of	Stanton. Inc.	CANCELLING P	S.C. NO.	5
	ssuing Corp				
		, we have	Original	SHEET NO.	
,					
× = ×		CLASSIFIC	ATION OF SERVICE		3
		OPNEDAT CEDUS	O.P.		RATE
ATE SCHI	EDULE GS-3 -	GENERAL SERVI	UE		PER UNIT
Next	1,000 cu.	ft. used per m	onth		\$1.60
Next	5 000 cu.	fr. used per m	nonth		\$1.15/M.C.F. \$1.03/M.C.F.
Next	: 10,000 cu.	ft. used per u	month		\$ .96/M.C.F.
A11	over 20,000	cu. ft. used	per month		\$ .85/M.C.F.
FINITIO	N: Not app	licable.			
31	-				
	,,,,,,				
					$\sim 10^{-1}$
				X	
				1	
	Yes, charles		+ , 1 , 1		
	18 1 Holy 18				ED
				CHEC PUBLIC SERVICE	OWWISSION I
				PUBLIC SEI	bea.
				APRI	RIV
				by	IG DIVISION
DE OF T	COUR Octob	21 10/0	DATE EFFECTS	ENGINEEN	11 1000
LE OF I	SSUE Octobe	1 21, 1908	DATE EFFECTIVE	ve_ rebruary	11. 1909
SUED BY	H. D. F		TITLE Presi	Ident	
-		() trans			ir .
sued by	Name of authority		the Public Serv	ice Commissi	on of Ky. in

	FOR See	munity, Town	or City
	Com	munitey, 10wn	) L U L U J
	P.S.C. NO	6	
	Original	SHEET NO	3
Delta Natural Gas of Stanton, Inc.	CANCELLING P	.S.C. NO.	
Name of Issuing Corporation			
		SHEET NO	
CLASSIFICA	TION OF SERVICE		
			F
RATE SCHEDULE GS-3-AC - AIR CONDIT	IONING		PER
APPLICABILITY: Applicable within all service areas	a whoma Dalta as	F Ctenton	
purchases its supply of gas from the	ne Kentucky Cas	Transa	
mission Corporation, namely: Stand			
County and environs of each.	und olay ol	,, 10,1011	
AVAILABILITY:			
This rate schedule is available for	gas consumed h	by gas	
fired air conditioning only by cons	sumers served ur	der Pate	
	samero per tea ar	Idet Mare	
Schedules GS-3 and GS-3-L and servi	lce hereunder is		
	lce hereunder is		
Schedules GS-3 and GS-3-L and servi only during the months of June thro	lce hereunder is		
Schedules GS-3 and GS-3-L and service only during the months of June through CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS:	lce hereunder is ough September.	s available	
Schedules GS-3 and GS-3-L and service only during the months of June through the contract REQUIREMENTS:  Service under this rate is available.	lce hereunder is ough September. Le when a writte	s available	<b>1</b>
Schedules GS-3 and GS-3-L and service only during the months of June through CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS:	lce hereunder is ough September. Le when a writte	s available	$\lambda / \lambda$
Schedules GS-3 and GS-3-L and service only during the months of June through the service under this rate is available has been executed specifying the bases.	lce hereunder is ough September. Le when a writte	s available	$\eta \Omega$
Schedules GS-3 and GS-3-L and service only during the months of June through the contract requirements:  Service under this rate is available.	lce hereunder is ough September. Le when a writte	s available	$\eta \Omega$
Schedules GS-3 and GS-3-L and service only during the months of June through the service under this rate is available has been executed specifying the bases.	lce hereunder is ough September. Le when a writte	s available	
Schedules GS-3 and GS-3-L and service only during the months of June through the June through the months of June through the mont	ice hereunder is ough September. Le when a writte ase load.	en contract	
Schedules GS-3 and GS-3-L and service only during the months of June through the June through the months of June through the mont	tce hereunder is bugh September.  Le when a writtense load.	en contract	\$.6566
Schedules GS-3 and GS-3-L and service only during the months of June through the control of June through the months of June through through through through through the months of June through thr	tce hereunder is bugh September.  Le when a writtense load.	en contract	
Schedules GS-3 and GS-3-L and service only during the months of June through through the months of June through the months of June through through the months of June through through the months of June through through through through through the months of June through t	tce hereunder is bugh September.  Le when a writtense load.	en contract	
Schedules GS-3 and GS-3-L and service only during the months of June through the months of June throug	tity of gas nor	en contract as consumed	
Schedules GS-3 and GS-3-L and service only during the months of June through the control of June through the months of June through the customer during non-he months of June through the months of June through the customer during non-he months of June through the m	tity of gas nor	en contract as consumed	
Schedules GS-3 and GS-3-L and service only during the months of June through the months of June throug	tity of gas nor	en contract as consumed	
Schedules GS-3 and GS-3-L and service only during the months of June through the control of June through the months of June through the customer during non-he months of June through the months of June through the customer during non-he months of June through the m	tity of gas nor	en contract  as consumed  mally con-	OMMISSION 1969
Schedules GS-3 and GS-3-L and service only during the months of June through through the months of June through through the months of June through through t	tity of gas nor	en contract  as consumed  mally con-	OMMISSION 1969
Schedules GS-3 and GS-3-L and service only during the months of June through through the months of June through through the months of June through through t	tity of gas nor ating months by ing equipment.	en contract  as consumed  mally con- other  by ENGIN ERIN	1969 NG DIVISION
Schedules GS-3 and GS-3-L and service only during the months of June through the control of June through the months of June through the customer during non-he months of June through the months of June through the customer during non-he months of June through the m	tity of gas nor ating months by ing equipment.	en contract  as consumed  mally con-	1969 NG DIVISION
Schedules GS-3 and GS-3-L and service only during the months of June through the base of June the months of June through the base of June through the charge per thousand cubic in excess of the base load shall be months of June through the months of June through the charge per thousand cubic in excess of the base load shall be months of June through the charge per thousand cubic in excess of the base load shall be months of June 1988.  Output Description of June 1988 of Jun	tity of gas nor ating months by ing equipment.	en contract  as consumed  mally con- other  February 1	1969 NG DIVISION
Schedules GS-3 and GS-3-L and service only during the months of June through the months has been executed specifying the base CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm  RATES AND TERMS:  The charge per thousand cubic in excess of the base load shall be months of the months of	tity of gas nor ating months by ing equipment.	en contract  as consumed  mally con- other  February 1	1969 NG DIVISION
Schedules GS-3 and GS-3-L and service only during the months of June through the base of June the months of June through the base of June through the charge per thousand cubic in excess of the base load shall be months of June through the months of June through the charge per thousand cubic in excess of the base load shall be months of June through the charge per thousand cubic in excess of the base load shall be months of June 1988.  Output Description of June 1988 of Jun	tity of gas nor ating months by ing equipment.  DATE EFFECTIVE  TITLE Pre	en contract  as consumed  mally con- other  February 1	

Form for filing Rate Schedules	FOR See Below Community, Town	or City
	P.S.C. NO6	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Original SHEET NO.	4
Delta Natural Gas of Stanton, Inc.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.	
Name of Issuing Corporation	SHEET NO.	
CLASSIFICAT	TION OF SERVICE	
GENERAL SERV		RATE PER UN
Applicable within all service areas purchases its supply of gas from the sion Corporation, namely: Stanton County and environs of each.	e Kentucky Gas Transmis-	
1. Available for general use service for domestic, commercial or	·	
2. Available for general services of large space heating loads service under the terms of General S	are not eligible for	
3. All gas supplied at any local delivered through one point, except operating convenience requires delivered through the supplied at any local delivered through the supplied at a supplied through the supplied at a supplied through the supplied t	where Delta of Stanton's	
CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS: Service under this rate schedule is contract with a minimum term of one Such contract shall specify the maxi volume and the space heating B.T.U. Company and the customer.	year has been executed.	on l
CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm.		ISION
	by ENGINEERING	
DATE OF ISSUE October 21, 1968	DATE EFFECTIVE February 1	1, 1969
ISSUED BY H. D. Peet Mane of Officer	TITLE President	
Issued by authority of an Order of t	ha Dublia Campian Commission	of Ky ir

Form for filing Rate Schedules	FOR Se	e Below nity, Town	or City
	Commu	illey, lowin	or orey
	P.S.C. NO.	6	
	Original	SHEET NO.	5
Delta Natural Gas of Stanton, Inc.	CANCELLING P.S	.C. NO.	
Name of Issuing Corporation		SHEET NO.	
CLASSIFICAT	ION OF SERVICE		
GENERAL SERVI RATE SCHEDULE GS-3-L - LARGE VOLUME			RATE PER UNI
RATES AND TERMS:			
First 1,000 cu. ft. used per mo			\$2.50 \$1.60
Next 1,000 cu. ft. used per mon Next 3,000 cu. ft. used per mon	ich		\$1.15/M.C.
Next 5,000 cu. ft. used per mon	th		\$1.03/M.C.
Next 10,000 cu. ft. used per mo All over 20,000 cu. ft. used pe	nth	•••••	\$ .96/M.C. \$ .85/M.C.
All over 20,000 ca. it. used pe	i montine		ψ .03/H.G.
The minimum charge shall be \$10.00 p	er month per 1,0	00,000	
		0 000	
	ultiples of 1,00		
B.T.U. per hour and disregarding fra total rated input capacity of gas sp	ultiples of 1,00 ctions thereof) ace heating equi	of the	
B.T.U. per hour and disregarding fra total rated input capacity of gas sp	ultiples of 1,00 ctions thereof) ace heating equi	of the	
B.T.U. per hour and disregarding fra total rated input capacity of gas sp any one customer at any one location	ultiples of 1,00 ctions thereof) ace heating equi	of the pment of	nM
B.T.U. per hour and disregarding fra total rated input capacity of gas sp any one customer at any one location The minimum charge entitles the cust gas which the minimum charge will pu	ultiples of 1,00 ctions thereof) ace heating equi	of the pment of	$\eta M$
B.T.U. per hour and disregarding fra total rated input capacity of gas sp any one customer at any one location The minimum charge entitles the cust gas which the minimum charge will pu	ultiples of 1,00 ctions thereof) ace heating equi	of the pment of	n M
B.T.U. per hour and disregarding fra total rated input capacity of gas sp any one customer at any one location. The minimum charge entitles the cust gas which the minimum charge will purat the aforementioned rate.	ultiples of 1,00 ctions thereof) ace heating equi	of the pment of	n
B.T.U. per hour and disregarding fra total rated input capacity of gas sp any one customer at any one location. The minimum charge entitles the cust gas which the minimum charge will purat the aforementioned rate.	ultiples of 1,00 ctions thereof) ace heating equi	of the pment of	MED OMMISSION
B.T.U. per hour and disregarding fra total rated input capacity of gas sp any one customer at any one location. The minimum charge entitles the cust gas which the minimum charge will pust the aforementioned rate.	ctions thereof) ace heating equi- omer to that amore rehase when compr	of the pment of	MED OMMISSION
B.T.U. per hour and disregarding fra total rated input capacity of gas sp any one customer at any one location. The minimum charge entitles the cust gas which the minimum charge will purat the aforementioned rate.	ctions thereof) ace heating equi- omer to that amore rehase when compr	of the pment of unt of uted	MEDOMMISSION 1968
B.T.U. per hour and disregarding fra total rated input capacity of gas sp any one customer at any one location. The minimum charge entitles the cust gas which the minimum charge will purat the aforementioned rate.	ctions thereof) ace heating equi- omer to that amore rehase when compr	of the pment of unt of uted	DOMMISSION 1968
B.T.U. per hour and disregarding fra total rated input capacity of gas sp any one customer at any one location The minimum charge entitles the cust gas which the minimum charge will pu at the aforementioned rate.	ctions thereof) ace heating equi- omer to that amore rehase when compr	of the pment of unt of uted	OMMISSION 1969
B.T.U. per hour and disregarding fra total rated input capacity of gas sp any one customer at any one location. The minimum charge entitles the cust gas which the minimum charge will purat the aforementioned rate.	ctions thereof) ace heating equi- omer to that amore rehase when compr	of the pment of unt of uted	OMMISSION 1968
total rated input capacity of gas spany one customer at any one location.  The minimum charge entitles the cust gas which the minimum charge will purate the aforementioned rate.  DEFINITION: Not applicable.	ctions thereof) ace heating equi  omer to that amore rehase when comp	of the pment of ant of ated APRILLE SERVICE OF APRILLE SERVICE OF APRILLE OF	OMMISSION OF THE PROPERTY OF T
B.T.U. per hour and disregarding fra total rated input capacity of gas sp any one customer at any one location.  The minimum charge entitles the cust gas which the minimum charge will purat the aforementioned rate.  DEFINITION: Not applicable.	ctions thereof) ace heating equi- omer to that amore rehase when compr	of the pment of ant of ated APRILLE SERVICE OF APRILLE SERVICE OF APRILLE OF	MMISSION 1969
B.T.U. per hour and disregarding fra total rated input capacity of gas sp any one customer at any one location.  The minimum charge entitles the cust gas which the minimum charge will purat the aforementioned rate.  DEFINITION: Not applicable.  DATE OF ISSUE October 21, 1968	DATE EFFECTIVE	of the pment of ant of ated APRIVA	DOMMISSION 1969
B.T.U. per hour and disregarding fra total rated input capacity of gas sp any one customer at any one location  The minimum charge entitles the cust gas which the minimum charge will pu at the aforementioned rate.  DEFINITION: Not applicable.  DATE OF ISSUE October 21, 1968  USSUED BY H. D. Peer Name of Officer	DATE EFFECTIVE  TITLE Preside	of the pment of ant of ated APRILLE SERVICE OF THE PRILLE SERVICE OF THE PRILLE OF THE	
B.T.U. per hour and disregarding fra total rated input capacity of gas sp any one customer at any one location.  The minimum charge entitles the cust gas which the minimum charge will purat the aforementioned rate.  DEFINITION: Not applicable.  DATE OF ISSUE October 21, 1968.  USSUED BY H. D. Peet Market Supplicable.	DATE EFFECTIVE  TITLE Preside	of the pment of ant of ated applic Service of Engineers of Commission	on of Ky. i

Form for filing Rate Schedules	FOR See Below
	Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 6
	Original SHEET NO. 6
Delta Natural Gas of Stanton. Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 4
	Original SHEET NO. 4
CLASSIFICAT	ION OF SERVICE
DAME CONTROLL TO 2 TURNSMET AT CITY	RATE
RATE SCHEDULE IS-3 - INDUSTRIAL SERV	VICE PER UNIT
Applicable within all service areas purchases its supply of gas from the sion Corporation, namely: Stanton a County and environs of each.	e Kentucky Gas Transmis-
AVAILABILITY:	
1. Service under this rate sch	nedule is limited to
customers whose total consumption du	uring the heating months
of December, January, February and N 50% of its total annual consumption	
of April 1 through March 31, when se	
for the entire period.	
CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS:	
Service under this rate schedule is contract with a minimum term of one	1 / 1
Such contract shall specify the maxi agreeable to the Company and the cus	
	Comer.
CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Service under this rate schedule wil	1 be firm until either
of the following conditions exists.	7 E D
I When Delta of Stanton's dad	lly requirements have BLIC SERVICE COMMISSION oly for the service area
reached 4500 M.C.F. and its gas supp	oly for the service area
is purchased under the supplier's Sm	mall General Service rate.
DATE OF ISSUE October 21, 1968	DATE EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 11. 1969
2/00	
Name of Officer	TITLE President
Issued by authority of an Order of th	ne Public Service Commission of Ky. in
Case No. 5084	Dated February 11, 1969

Form for filing Rate Schedules	
A NORTH TO THE TOTAL TO THE	Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 6
	Original SHEET NO. 7
Delta Natural Gas of Stanton, Name of Issuing Corporation	Inc. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 4
	Original SHEET NO. 5
CLASS	IFICATION OF SERVICE
	RATE
RATE SCHEDULE IS-3 - INDUSTRI	AL SERVICE PER UNIT
area is purchased under the service rate.	
When either of these condition is subject to curtailment or hour notice from the Company.	ns exists, service hereunder complete interruption upon one
RATES AND TERMS:	
The charge for all gas de	elivered shall be:
	per month (Minimum Bill) \$54.40 c. 6598/M/C.
SPECIAL PROVISIONS:	
shall be the responsibility of maintain at all times such add	equate standby, auxiliary equip-
	red or necessary, at the cust-
interest and to assure its con	its full requirements and best
Interest and to assure its con	CHE COMMISSION
	ce the Company makes a substan-
tial investment in facilities	
the Company may require a long	endering service to a customer,
DATE OF ISSUE October 21, 1968	AN TOTAL DIVISION
ISSUED BY H. D. Peet 7	TITLE President
Name of Officer	TITLE President
Issued by authority of an Order	of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in
Case No 5084	Dated February 11, 1969

	Form for filing Rate Schedules	FOR	20.00	
	Form for illing Rate Schedules	FOR S	unity, Town	n or City
)		P.S.C. NO.		
		Original	SHEET NO	<b>.</b>
	Delta Natural Gas of Stanton, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.	S.C. NOSHEET NO	
	CLASSIFICATION	ON OF SERVICE		
	RATE SCHEDULE IS-3 - INDUSTRIAL SERVI	ICE		RATE PER UNIT
	minimum bill, or a supplementary cont conditions which are equitable in the			
	3. No gas delivered under this lated contract shall be available for		and re-	
	4. In the event a customer fail to comply with a Company curtailment time or volume of gas used, the custounauthorized gas so used at the rate Such rate shall be revised to reflect crease imposed on the Company by its	order, either omer shall pay of \$30.36 per any increase	as to for the M.C.F.	D
	In addition to this penalty applicable rates shall be billed by t by the customer for any and all gas u	he Company and		
	5. All gas delivered to one cus be delivered through one point, excepton's operating convenience requires points.	t where Delta delivery at tw	of Stan- o or more	CKED
	6. Any customer whose annual us M.C.F. may apply for a special contra	age exceeds 30 ct rate.	00,000 SE	RVICE COMMISSION
			byEN	WEERING DIVISION
	DATE OF ISSUE October 21, 1968	DATE EFFECTIVE	Februar	y 11, 1969
1	ISSUED BY H. D. Peet Name of Officer	TITLE Pre	sident	
	Issued by authority of an Order of the		e Commissi uary 11, 1	

Form for filing Rate Schedules	FOR	See Below		
		Community, Town	or City	
	P.S.C.	NO4		
	Orig	inal SHEET NO.	3 A	
Dolto Notional Con Company Tra				-
Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. ame of Issuing Corporation	CANCEL	LING P.S.C. NO	3	
	Seventi	n Revised SHEET NO.	1	<u> </u>
CLASSIFICA	ATION OF S	ERVICE		
DATE COURNILE OF 1 CENEDAL CEDUL	CE		RAT	- 010
RATE SCHEDULE GS-1 - GENERAL SERVI APPLICABILITY:	<u>CE</u>		PER U	NII
applicable within all service area supply of gas from the Kentucky Ganamely: Owingsville, Sharpsburg, Montgomery County - Frenchburg, Meterrill, Madison County and environments	s Transmi Bath Coun nifee Cou	ssion Corporation, ty - Camargo, nty - Kingston,		
WAILABILITY:				
1. Available for general use service for domestic, commercial o				
2. The total rated input cape equipment eligible for service unde be limited to an aggregate of less hour for any customer at any one less	er this ra than 1,00	ate schedule shall		<b>^</b>
3. The restriction contained shall apply only to those customers initiated on or after the effective schedule or those customers whose struction at January 1, 1969.	s to whom e date of	service is this rate		O
CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm			EDI	
RATES AND TERMS:		CHEC SERVICE CO	MMISSION	1
First 1,000 cu. ft. or less u	sed per m			
ATE OF ISSUE September 30, 1968	DATE E	FFECTIVE February	11001969	
SSUED BY H. D. Pelet	TITLE	President		language
Name of Officer ssued by authority of an Order of	l .			in
ase No. 5078	Dated	February 11, 1	969	,

Form for filing Rate Schedules	FOR See Below Community, Town or	City
	P.S.C. NO. 4	
	Original SHEET NO. 4	<del>2</del> A
Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 3	
	Seventh Revise&HEET NO. 1	
CLASSIFICAT	ION OF SERVICE	
RATE SCHEDULE GS-1 - GENERAL SERVICE	E	RATE PER UNIT
Next 1,000 cu. ft. used per mo Next 3,000 cu. ft. used per mo Next 5,000 cu. ft. used per mo Next 10,000 cu. ft. used per m All over 20,000 cu. ft. used p	onth · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	50 00/M.C.F. 94/M.C.F. 85/M.C.F. 80/M.C.F.
DEFINITION: Not applicable		
		1
	CHECKE COMMIS	D
	by ENCLY EERING DIVIS	ION
OATE OF ISSUE September 30, 1968	DATE EFFECTIVE February 11,	1969

Form for filing Rate Schedules	FOR See Below
January 101 Hilling Rate Defieddies	Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 4
	Original SHEET NO.5A
Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 3
	Original SHEET NO. 1.1
CLASSIFICATION	ON OF SERVICE
RATE SCHEDULE GS-1-AC - AIR CONDITION	NING PER UNIT
Tana bonabela og 1 no man censario	
APPLICABILITY: Applicable within all service areas a supply of gas from the Kentucky Gas namely: Owingsville, Sharpsburg, Bar Montgomery County - Frenchburg, Meniterrill, Madison County and environs	Transmission Corporation, th County - Camargo, fee County - Kingston,
AVAILABILITY: This rate schedule is available for a fired air conditioning only by consumulations of June through the months of J	mers served under Rate e hereunder is available
CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS: Service under this rate is available has been executed specifying the base	
CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm	
RATES AND TERMS:	
The charge per thousand cubic for in excess of the base load shall be	\$.6566
DEFINITION: "Base Load" is defined as that quanti	Lty of gas normally Leon- CHECKED
sumed by the customer during non-heat than space heating or air conditioning	The state of the s
DATE OF ISSUE September 30, 1968	DATE EFFECTIVE February N. 1969
ISSUED BY Name of Officer	TITLE President
Issued by authority of an Order of the Case No. 5078	Public Service Commission of Ky. i Dated February 11, 1969

	Form for filing Rate Schedules	FOR See Below Community, Town or	
١.		Community, Town or	City
		P.S.C. NO. 4	2
		Original SHEET NO. 6	A
,	Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.	
	Name of Issuing despotation	SHEET NO.	
	CLASSIFICATI	ON OF SERVICE	
	GENERAL SERVI	CE	RATE
	RATE SCHEDULE GS-1-L - LARGE VOLUME		PER UNIT
	APPLICABILITY: Applicable within all service areas supply of gas from the Kentucky Gas namely: Owingsville, Sharpsburg, Ba Montgomery County - Frenchburg, Meni Terrill, Madison County and environs	Transmission Corporation, th County - Camargo, fee County - Kingston,	
	AVAILABILITY:		
)	1. Available for general use for service for domestic, commercial or		
	2. Available for general service reason of large space heating loads service under the terms of General Service.	are not eligible for	7)
	3. All gas supplied at any local delivered through one point, except convenience requires delivery at two	where Delta's operating	7/
	CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS: Service under this rate schedule is contract with a minimum term of one Such contract shall specify the maximum volume and the space heating B.T.U. Company and the customer.	year has been executed = C mum daily contract   PUBLIC SERVICE	KED COMMISSION
	CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm	by E 46 MEERIN	IG DIVISION
	DATE OF ISSUE September 30, 1968	DATE EFFECTIVE February 1	1 1960
	ISSUED BY H. D. Peet Name of Officer	TITLE President	
	Issued by authority of an Order of th	e Public Service Commission (	of Ky. in

Case No. 5078

Dated February 11, 1969

Form for filing Rate Schedules	FOR See Below
	Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 4
	Original SHEET NO. 2A
Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.
Name of Issuing Corporation	
	SHEET NO
CLASSIFICAT	TION OF SERVICE
GENERAL SERV	
RATE SCHEDULE GS-1-L - LARGE VOLUME	E SPACE HEATING PER UNIT
RATES AND TERMS:	
First 1,000 cu. ft. used per m	
Next 1,000 cu. ft. used per mo	onth
Next 5,000 cu. ft. used per mo	onth
Next 10,000 cu. ft. used per m	onth \$ .85/M.C.F.
All over 20,000 cu. ft. used p	per month \$ .80/M.C.F.
The minimum charge shall be \$10.00 B.T.U. per hour (computed in whole B.T.U. per hour and disregarding frotal rated input capacity of gas sany one customer at any one location	multiples of 1,000,000 actions thereof) of the pace heating equipment of
The minimum charge entitles the cus gas which the minimum charge will p the aforementioned rate.	
DEFINITION: Not applicable.	
	CHECKED PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
	PUBLIC T 7/1969
	APA AST
	NUSION
	DY ENCHEERING DIVI
DATE OF ISSUE September 30, 1968	DATE EFFECTIVE February 11, 1969
5/2/2	
Name of Officer	TITLE President
	he Public Service Commission of Ky. in
Case No. 5078	Dated February 11, 1969

		75%
Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation  CLASSIFICAT	FOR See Below Community, Town P.S.C. NO. 4  Original SHEET NO.  CANCELLING P.S.C. NO  Second Revised SHEET NO.  ION OF SERVICE	10 A
		RATE
RATE SCHEDULE IS-1 - INDUSTRIAL SERV	/ICE	PER UNIT
APPLICABILITY: Applicable within all service areas its supply of gas from the Kentucky poration, namely: Owingsville, Shar Camargo, Montgomery County - Frencht Kingston, Terrill, Madison County are AVAILABILITY:	Gas Transmission Cor- rpsburg, Bath County - burg, Menifee County -	- Pe
1. Service under this rate schoustomers whose total consumption du of December, January, February and M 50% of its total annual consumption of April 1 through March 31, when se for the entire period.	farch equals no more than during the twelve months	
CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS: Service under this rate schedule is contract with a minimum term of one Such contract shall specify the maxi agreeable to the Company and the cus	year has been executed. mum daily contract volume tomer.	
CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Service under this rate schedule wil of the following conditions exists:		COMMISSION 71969
1. When Delta's daily requirem M.C.F. and its gas supply for the se		ING DIVISION
DATE OF ISSUE September 30, 1968	DATE EFFECTIVE February	11. 1969
ISSUED BY M. D. Feet  Name of Officer	TITLE President	
Issued by authority of an Order of th	Pared February 11 1060	_

Form for filing Rate Schedules	FOR See Below Community, Town	or City
	P.S.C. NO. 4	
Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc.	Original SHEET NO.  CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.	
Name of Issuing Corporation	Second Revised SHEET NO.	2
CLASSIFICA	ATION OF SERVICE	
RATE SCHEDULE IS-1 - INDUSTRIAL SE	RVICE	RATE PER UNIT
under the supplier's Small General	Service rate.	
2. When Delta's gas supply f purchased under the supplier's Con		
When either of these conditions ex subject to curtailment or complete hour notice from the Company.		
RATES AND TERMS:		n se Me
The charge for all gas delive	red shall be:	· j
First 82 M.C.F. or less per month.		
SPECIAL PROVISIONS:		11 M
1. When service hereunder has shall be the responsibility of the maintain at all times such adequate ment and fuel as may be required or er's discretion, to protect its ful interest and to assure its continuous	customer to provide and standby, auxiliary equip-r necessary, at the custom-	COMMISSION
2. In certain cases where the tial investment in facilities or in for the specific purpose of renders	ncurs other obligations	1969
DATE OF ISSUE September 30, 1968	DATE EFFECTIVE February	11. 1969
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of	TITLE President  the Public Service Commission	on of Ky. in
Case No. 5078	Dated February 11. 19	

	Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation	FOR See Below Community, Town P.S.C. NO. 4  Original SHEET NO.  CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.  Second Revised SHEET NO.	12A 3
	CLASSIFICATI	ON OF SERVICE	
	RATE SCHEDULE IS-1 - INDUSTRIAL SERV	ICE	RATE PER UNIT
	the Company may require a longer terminimum bill, or a supplementary conconditions which are equitable in the	tract with terms and	
,	<ol> <li>No gas delivered under this lated contract shall be available for</li> </ol>		
	4. In the event a customer fails in part, or in whole, to comply with a Company curtailment order, either as to time or volume of gas used, the customer shall pay for the unauthorized gas so used at the rate of \$30.36 per M.C.F. Such rate shall be revised to reflect any increase or decrease imposed on the Company by its supplier.		
	In addition to this penalty applicable rates shall be billed by to by the customer for any and all gas to	the Company and paid for	
	5. All gas delivered to one cus delivered through one point, except we convenience requires delivery at two	here Delta's operating or more points.	
	6. Any customer whose annual us M.C.F. may apply for a special contra	age exceeds 300,000 ct rate.	KEDN COMMISSION R 1962
		APR	7 1969
1	DATE OF ISSUE September 30, 1968	DATE EFFECTIVE February	11. 1969
	ISSUED BY H. D. Peet Africa	TITLE President	
	Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Case No. 5078	Public Service Commission  Dated February 11,	

The continue of the continue o	te w	
Form for filing Rate Schedules	FOR See Below	
	Community, Town	or City
	P.S.C. NO. 4	
	Original SHEET NO.	14 A
Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO	
	SHEET NO.	
CLASSIFICATI	ON OF SERVICE	
		RATE
RATE SCHEDULE IS-1-HL - HIGH LOAD FA	CTOR	PER UNIT
Applicable within all service areas supply of gas from the Kentucky Gas namely: Owingsville, Sharpsburg, Ba Montgomery County - Frenchburg, Meniterrill, Madison County and environs	Transmission Corporation, th County - Camargo, fee County - Kingston,	
AVAILABILITY:		
1. Service hereunder is available in the good judgment of the Company, load factor of the service area to an greater than that of a customer having of 80% as determined by the following	will benefit the annual n extent equal to or ng an annual load factor	
Annual Load Factor % = Aver	rage Day x 100	1
CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS: Service under this rate schedule is a contract with a minimum term of one your contract shall specify the maximum contract volume agreeable to the Company of the contract volume agreeable to the cont	year has been executed.	ED
CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Service under this rate schedule will of the following conditions exists:	l be firm until either	DIVISION
DATE OF ISSUE April 7, 1969	DATE EFFECTIVE	
ISSUED BY H. D. Peet H. D. Peet	TITLE President	
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the	e Public Service Commissio	n of Ky. in

Form for filing Rate Schedules	FOR See Below	
	Community, Town or	City
	P.S.C. NO. 4	
	Original SHEET NO. 15	A
Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO	
Name of Issuing Corporation	SHEET NO.	
CLASSIFICAT	ION OF SERVICE	
DATE COMEDINE TO 1 HT MICH LOAD EA	CMOD	RATE
RATE SCHEDULE IS-1-HL - HIGH LOAD FA	CTOR	PER UN
2. When Delta's gas supply for purchased under the supplier's Control When either of these conditions exis subject to curtailment or complete in hour notice from the Company.	ts, service hereunder is	
RATES AND TERMS:	4 -1-11 1-	N
The charge for all gas delivere	d shall be:	
First 328 M.C.F. or less per month		7.00 /.6098/
SPECIAL PROVISIONS:		/ M.
1. When service hereunder has shall be the responsibility of the co	ustomer to provide and	-1
maintain at all times such adequate equipment and fuel as may be required customer's discretion, to protect its cest interest and to assure its continued.	d or necessary, at the FRVICE COMMIS s full requirements and	SSION
maintain at all times such adequate a equipment and fuel as may be required customer's discretion, to protect its	d or necessary, at the FRVICE COMMIS s full requirements and	SSION
maintain at all times such adequate a equipment and fuel as may be required customer's discretion, to protect its	d or necessary, at the FRVICE COMMIS s full requirements and	SSION
maintain at all times such adequate equipment and fuel as may be required sustomer's discretion, to protect its cest interest and to assure its continues.  ATE OF ISSUE April 7, 1969	d or necessary, at the commissions of the commission of th	SION

Form for filing Rate Schedules	FOR See Below
	Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 4
	Original SHEET NO. 16 A
Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.
	SHEET NO
CLASSIFICATI	ON OF SERVICE
	RATE
RATE SCHEDULE IS-1-HL - HIGH LOAD FAC	CTOR PER UNIT
2. In certain cases where the control investment in facilities or incurrent the specific purpose of rendering the Company may require a longer terminimum bill, or a supplementary conditions which are equitable in the	urs other obligations g service to a customer, m contract, a higher tract with terms and
3. No gas delivered under this lated contract shall be available for	
4. In the event a customer fail to comply with a Company curtailment or volume of gas used, the customer sorized gas so used at the rate of \$30 rate shall be revised to reflect any imposed on the Company by its supplies	order, either as to time shall pay for the unauth- 0.36 per M.C.F. Such increase
In addition to this penalty applicable rates shall be billed by to by the customer for any and all gas up	he Company and paid for
5. All gas delivered to one cus be delivered through one point, excep ating convenience requires delivery a	t where Delta's oper-
6. Any customer whose annual us M.C.F. may apply for a special contra	
DATE OF ISSUE April 7, 1969	DATE EFFECTIVE DY ENGINEERING DIVISION
ISSUED BY H. D. Peet Mame of Officer	TITLE President
Issued by authority of an Order of the	
Case No.	Dated

Form for filing Rate Schedules	FOR See Below
	P.S.C. NO. *
	Original SHEET NO. 17 A
Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.
Name of Issuing Corporation	SHEET NO.
CLASSIFICA	TION OF SERVICE
RATE SCHEDULE IS-1-HL - HIGH LOAD F	RATE PER UNIT
DEFINITION:	
1. "Average day" is defined a by taking the annual consumption an number of days for the entire 12 mowhich curtailment or interruption w	d dividing by the total nths, excepting days on
2. "Maximum day" is defined a the customer in M.C.F. during any 20 to 8 a.m. during the same 12 month the average day.	4 hour period from 8 a.m.
	CHECKED  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
	by ENGINEERING DIVISION
ATE OF ISSUE April 7, 1969	DATE EFFECTIVE
SSUED BY H. D. Peet	TITLE President
Name of Officer ssued by authority of an Order of tase No.	the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Dated